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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5729
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015

LIVESTOCK CENSUS
Sahu Shri Chandu Lal;Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh;Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the livestock census conducted in the country so far, census wise;
(b) the number of milching animals including cows, buffaloes, etc. in these livestock census, details thereof, State/UT — wise;

(c) whether the number of cattle has declined as per livestock census — 2001 conducted during 2012-13, if so, the details thereof
along with the reasons therefor; and

(d)the details of the total decline in the number of livestock in comparison to previous livestock census, State/UT - wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE (Dr. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) Livestock Census is conducted in every five year to count the number animals under various species of livestock in the country. So
far 19 such Censuses have been conducted. The first livestock census, after independence was conducted in the year 1951. The
species-wise total number of animals in these censuses is placed at 'Annexure-I.

(b) As per 19th Livestock Census-2012, there are 67.54 million numbers of milch cattle, 51.05 million numbers of milch buffaloes and
61.56 million numbers of milch goats are reported in the country. The state-wise number of milch animals of cows, buffaloes and goats
as reported in Livestock Censuses -2012 is placed at 'Annexure-II'.

(c) The Livestock Census was not conducted in the year 2001 but it has been conducted in the year 2003. As per Livestock Census
2003 the number of cattle was 185.18 million which has increased to 190.90 million in 2012.

(d) The State/UT-wise details of the total increase or decrease in the number of livestock during the Livestock Censuses 2007 and
2012 is placed at 'Annexure-II'.
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